Edgar Filing: CANARC RESOURCE CORP - Form 6-K

CANARC RESOURCE CORP Form 6-K March 02, 2017

### FORM 6-K

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

### CANARC RESOURCE CORP.

Suite 301 - 700 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 1G8

### **EXHIBIT LIST**

99.1 <u>Canarc to Acquire Portfolio of Nevada Gold Assets with Historic Gold Resources and Significant Exploration Potential</u>

## Edgar Filing: CANARC RESOURCE CORP - Form 6-K